
NEBRASKA GATOR BOWL DEPTH CHART

C  S

OFFENSE

Taylor Mar  nez, QB ....................43

Jeremiah Sirles, OT ......................40

Kenny Bell, WR ............................36

Quincy Enunwa, WR ....................33

Spencer Long, OG........................33

Ameer Abdullah, IB .....................20

Andrew Rodriguez, OT/OG ..........20

Brent Qvale, OT ...........................17

Cole Pensick, C ............................13

Jake Long, TE ...............................13

Jake Co  on, OG ...........................10

C.J. Zimmerer, FB ...........................8

Tommy Armstrong Jr., QB ..............7

Cethan Carter, TE ..........................6

Jamal Turner, WR ..........................4

Mike Moudy, OG ...........................3

Mark Pelini, C ................................2

Sam Burtch, WR ............................2

Andy Janovich, FB .........................2

Alonzo Moore, WR ........................2

Sam Co  on, TE ..............................1

Ron Kellogg III, QB .........................1

DEFENSE

Ciante Evans, CB ..........................32

Andrew Green, S .........................31

Jason Ankrah, DE .........................30

Stanley Jean-Bap  ste, CB ............18

Thad Randle, DT ..........................16

Corey Cooper, S ...........................16

Josh Mitchell, CB .........................15

David Santos, LB ..........................10

Randy Gregory, DE ........................9

Aaron Curry, DT .............................8

Michael Rose, LB ...........................6

Vincent Valen  ne, DT ....................6

Zaire Anderson, LB ........................5

Harvey Jackson, S ..........................4

Josh Banderas, LB ..........................4

Nathan Gerry, LB ...........................3

Avery Moss, DT .............................3

Jared Afalava, LB ...........................2

Mo Seisay, DB ................................1

LeRoy Alexander, S ........................1

SPECIAL TEAMS

Pat Smith, PK ...............................12

Sam Foltz, P .................................12

Gabe Miller, LS ............................12

O

Pos. No. Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.

WR X 80 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, Jr.

 87 Brandon Reilly, 6-1, 190, RFr. 

 2 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 185, RFr.

LT 76 Brent Qvale, 6-7, 315, Sr.

 59 Ma   Finnin, 6-7, 305, Jr.

LG 68 Jake Co  on, 6-6, 305, Jr. 

 65 Ryne Reeves, 6-3, 295, So.

C 62 Cole Pensick, 6-2, 275, Sr.  -OR-

 56 Mark Pelini, 6-0, 295, Jr. 

 55 Paul Thurston, 6-5, 290, RFr.

RG 63 Andrew Rodriguez, 6-6, 330, Sr.

 74 Mike Moudy, 6-5, 300, Jr.

 78 Givens Price, 6-4, 295, So.

RT 71 Jeremiah Sirles, 6-6, 310, Sr.

 57 Zach Sterup, 6-8, 315, So.  

TE 41 Jake Long, 6-4, 240, Sr.

 11 Cethan Carter, 6-4, 240, Fr.

 84 Sam Co  on, 6-4, 235, RFr. 

 42 Trey Foster, 6-0, 240, RFr. 

WR Z 18 Quincy Enunwa, 6-2, 225, Sr.

 2 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 185, RFr.

 7 Taariq Allen, 6-3, 195, So.

WR A 10 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 185, Jr. -OR-

 1 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 200, RFr. -OR-

 9 Sam Burtch, 6-3, 195, So. 

QB 4 Tommy Armstrong Jr., 6-1, 220, RFr.   -OR-

 12 Ron Kellogg III, 6-1, 220, Sr.

IB 8 Ameer Abdullah, 5-9, 190, Jr.

 32 Imani Cross, 6-1, 225, So.

 34 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 185, Fr.

22 King Frazier, 6-0, 220, RFr.

FB 31 C.J. Zimmerer, 6-0, 230, Sr. -OR-

 35 Andy Janovich, 6-1, 225, So. 

D

Pos. No. Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.

DE 9 Jason Ankrah, 6-4, 265, Sr. 

 90 Greg McMullen, 6-3, 285, RFr.

DT 53 Thad Randle, 6-1, 290, Sr. -OR-

 98 Vincent Valen  ne, 6-3, 325, RFr. 

DT 96 Aaron Curry, 6-1, 280, So.

 7 Maliek Collins, 6-2, 300, Fr. 

 55 Kevin Maurice, 6-3, 280, Fr.

DE 44 Randy Gregory, 6-6, 255, So.  -OR-

 94 Avery Moss, 6-3, 265, RFr.

BUCK 41 David Santos, 6-0, 225, So. -OR-

25 Nathan Gerry, 6-2, 210, Fr. 

MIKE 15 Michael Rose, 5-11, 230, RFr. .  

 52 Josh Banderas, 6-2, 225, Fr.

WILL 41 David Santos, 6-0, 225, So. -OR-

 13 Zaire Anderson, 5-11, 220, Jr. 

CB 16 Stanley Jean-Bap  ste, 6-3, 220, Sr. -OR-

 5 Josh Mitchell, 5-11, 160, Jr.  

S 6 Corey Cooper, 6-1, 210, Jr.

 18 LeRoy Alexander, 6-0, 190, RFr.

S 11 Andrew Green, 6-0, 195, Sr. 

 1 Harvey Jackson, 6-2, 210, Jr.  -OR-

 21 Charles Jackson, 5-11, 175, So.

CB 17 Ciante Evans, 5-11, 190, Sr.

 4 Mohammed Seisay, 6-2, 200, Sr.   

 14 Jonathan Rose, 6-1, 190, So. 

NICKEL 17 Ciante Evans, 5-11, 185, Sr.

S  T

Pos. No. Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.

PK 94 Pat Smith, 5-11, 185, Sr.  

 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 200, So.

P 27 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, RFr.

LS 91 Gabriel Miller, 6-0, 235, Fr.

 97 Joseph Rotherham, 6-0, 220, So.

HOLD 27 Sam Foltz, 6-1, 200, RFr.

KO 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 200, So.

KOR 80 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 185, Jr.

8 Ameer Abdullah, 5-9, 190, Jr.  -OR-

 34 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 185, Fr. -OR-

 2 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 185, RFr.

PR 1 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 200, RFr.  

 34 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 185, Fr.

P
Jared Afalava ............................................... OFF-uh-LAH-vuh

Taariq Allen .............................................................TUH-reak

Jason Ankrah ........................................................... AINK-ruh

Josh Banderas ..................................................... BAN-dair-us

Jared Blum ................................................................. BLOOM

Mauro Bondi............................................................BOND-ee

Tyson Broekemeier ......................................... BROCK-meyer

Cethan Carter .......................................................... SEE-thun

Brandon Chapek ...................................................... CHAP-ick

Imani Cross .........................................................ih-MAHN-ee

Quincy Enunwa...............................................uh-NOON-wuh

Ciante Evans .........................................................see-ON-tay

Joey Felici ............................................................ feh-LEE-see

Nathan Gerry .................................................................. Gary

Dustin Glaser ...........................................................GLAZE-er

Sam Hahn ....................................................................HAWN

Andy Janovich .................................................. JAN-oh-VITCH

Stanley Jean-Baptiste ..................................GENE-bap-TEEST

Boaz Joseph ............................................................... bow-AS

David Knevel ...............................................................NEV-ull

Chongo Kondolo ...................... CHONG-go CON-DOUGH-low

Adam Kucera ................................................... COO-chair-UH

Murat Kuzu ................................................ murr-AT KOO-zoo

Mike Moudy ...........................................................MOU-dee

Graham Nabity ....................................................... NAB-it-ee

Terrell Newby ......................... TARE-ull (rhymes with Darryl)

Tobi Okuyemi ..............................................oak-ooh-YEM-ee

Max Pirman ............................................................peer-man

Brent Qvale.............................................................. KWAL-ee

Mohammed Seisay .....................................................SEE-say

Colby Starkebaum ........................................STARK-uh-bomb

Zach Sterup ...............................................................stair-UP

Tyler Wullenwaber ................................WOOL-en-WAY-burr

C.J. Zimmerer ......................................................... ZIM-er-er


